508494157 04/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI164488

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | COURT ORDER |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Red Lambda, Inc | 04/01/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Individual Name: | Mr. Bahram Yusefzadeh | |
|------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P O Box 917616 | |
| City: | Longwood | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32791-7616 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9210036 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4077188857 **Email:** by@v2r.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Bahram Yusefzadeh

Address Line 1: P O Box 917616

Address Line 4: Longwood, FLORIDA 32791-7616

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Bahram Yusefzadeh | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | Bahram Yusefzadeh | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/14/2024 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 6

source=Patent Transfer Assignment US 9210036 #page1.tif

source=Patent Transfer Assignment US 9210036 #page2.tif

source=Patent Transfer Assignment US 9210036 #page3.tif

source=Patent Transfer Assignment US 9210036 #page4.tif

source=Patent Transfer Assignment US 9210036 #page5.tif

source=Patent Transfer Assignment US 9210036 #page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 067101 FRAME: 0702

508494157

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

| THE STATE OF TAIL AT LINE |
|--|
| Whereas, KED LAMBOA, Inc. (Name of Assignor) |
| of 400 COLONIAC PKOY, LAKEMARY FT. 32746 (Address) |
| Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: 210,036 /Application |
| No.:For: METRIC DRIVEN HOLISTIC NETWORK (Title of Invention) |
| No.:For: <u>METRIC DEIVEN HOLISTIC NETWORK</u> (Title of Invention) Whereas, <u>BAHRAM YUSEFZADEH - INDIVIOUAL</u> " (Name of Assignee) |
| of P.O. Box 9176/6 LONGWOOD FT. 32791-76/6 (Address) |
| Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application. |
| Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted. |
| (Signature of Assignor) CHY (Date of Execution) |

PLEASE SEE ATTACKED CERTIFICATE
TOTAL GRAGES

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BAHRAM YUSEFZADEH,

Case No.: 2019-CA-003531

Plaintiff,

v.

RED LAMBDA, INC, a Florida Corporation,

Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATE OF SALE

The undersigned, certifies that notice of public sale of the property described in the Final Judgment entered on August 7, 2023, was published in the ORLANDO SENTINEL and SANFORD HERALD, newspapers circulated in ORANGE and SEMINOLE County(s), Florida in the manner shown by the proof(s) of Publication attached, and on 04/05/2024, Red Lambda Inc.'s assets, including the below listed property, was offered for public sale to the highest and best bidder for cash.

- Risk Hunter Software and operation manuals
- Furniture and Equipment Inventory
- Patent Portfolio consisting of the following Patents:
 US20160065438A1, US9390147, US9262511, US9210036, US9143393, US8959075,
 US8914333, US8738572, US8732140, US8706710, EP1757018B1
- Red Lambda's Licensing Agreement with University of Florida Research Foundation,
 Inc. as well as the First Amendment to the Licensing Agreement
 - Trademark Portfolio consisting of the following Trademarks:
 US TM 4291132, US TM 4243010, US TM 4116915, US TM 4113748, US TM 4113747,
 US TM 4113746, US TM 4107473, US TM 4024946, GB TM 2607603, EU TM 010554103,
 EU TM 009502031, Application for Risk Hunter Trade Mark Serial Number 88365365

PATENT REEL: 067101 FRAME: 0704 The highest and best bid received for the property was submitted by **BAHRAM YUSEFZADEH**, 641 East Club Circle, Longwood, FL 32779, who credit bid his Final Judgment and to whom the above-referenced property was sold.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via the Electronic Mail on April 12, 2024 to:

Rimon, P.C.
Keith Munson, Esq.
Keith.munson@rimonlaw.com
Paul.Gupta, Esq.
Paul.Gupta@rimonlaw.com
Mayra.medina@rimonlaw.com

/s/ David E. Borack Fla. Bar No. 998303 BORACK LAW GROUP, P.A. P.O. Box 915498 Longwood, 32791 Phone: (407) 644-8285

Phone: (407) 644-8285 Fax: (407) 622-4880

E-Mail: <u>Dborack@Boracklawgroup.com</u>

PATENT REEL: 067101 FRAME: 0705



Published Daily ORANGE County, Florida

Sold To: Bahram Yusefzadeh - CU80177921 4767 New Broad Street Orlando, IL 32814

Bill To: Bahram Yusefzadeh - CU80177921 4767 New Broad Street Orlando, IL 32814

State Of Florida County Of Orange

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Rose Williams, who on oath says that he or she is a duly authorized representative of the ORLANDO SENTINEL, a DAILY newspaper published in ORANGE County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in:

The matter of 11160-Sales Notices Was published in said newspaper by print in the issues of, or by publication on the newspaper's website, if authorized on Mar 25, 2024; Mar 26, 2024.

Affiant further says that the newspaper complies with all legal requirements for publication in Chapter 50, Florida Statutes.

Rose Williams

Signature of Affiant

Name of Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 27 day of March, 2024, by above Affiant, who is personally known to me (X) or who has produced identification ().

Signature of Notary Public

LEANNE ROLLINS
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # GG 982233
My Comm. Expires Apr 27, 2024
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

Name of Notary, Typed, Printed, or Stamped

7606589

Orlando Sentinel

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO UCC-ARTICLE 9
AND CHAPTER 679
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 18
TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR
SEMINOLE COUNTY
Case No.: 2019-CA-003531
Bahram Yusefzadeh v. Red lambda,
Inc.

Notice is Hereby Given Pursuant to the Final Judgment entered in favor of Bahram Yusefzadeh ("Yusefzadeh") and against Red Lambda, Inc. on August 7, 2023 in Case Mo. 2019-CA-003531, that Yusefzadeh will dispose of Red Lambda's assets, including its computer code ("Intellectual Property"), consistent with Article 9 of the UCC and Fla. Stat. \$679 at a public sale. Pursuant to the Final Judgment, Red Lambda, Inc. currently owes Yusefzadeh \$7,904,454.44 (Plus any costs incurred in connection with the sale of said assets), which continues to accrue statutory interest since August 7, 2023. Red Lambda, Inc. may redeem its assets at any time before the sale by paying Yusefzadeh the amount he is owed as set forth in the Final Judgment. Judgment.

The sale will be held as follows:
Date: April 5, 2024
Time: 10:00 a.m.
Place: 4767 New Broad Street, 2
Orlando Elocida 20014 Orlando, Florida 32814

For any additional information about this matter, including details about the public sale, you may call David E. Borack of Borack Law Group, P.A. at 407-644-8285. 3/25/2024 3/26/2024 7606589

7606589

PATENT REEL: 067101 FRAME: 0707

.

SANFORD HERALD

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Florida, County of Orange, ss:

Laquansay Nickson Watkins, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That (s)he is a duly authorized signatory of Column Software, PBC, duly authorized agent of Sanford Herald, a twice weekly newspaper published by Sanford Herald, LLC at Sanford, in Seminole County, Florida, that the attached copy of the advertisement, Case No.: 2019-CA-003531 was published in said newspaper in the issues of Mar. 24, 2024, Mar. 27, 2024

Affiant further says that said Sanford Herald is a newspaper published by Sanford Herald LLC at Sanford, in said Seminole County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Seminole County, Florida, twice weekly and has been entered as periodicals matter at the post office in Sanford, in said Seminole County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Laquansay Watkins

(Signed

VERIFICATION

State of Florida County of Orange



PAMELA BAEZ

Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # HH 186700

Expires on October 14, 2025

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me on this: 03/28/2024

Notary Public

Notarized remotely online using communication technology via Proof.

NOTICE OF SALE
PURSUANT TO UCC-ARTICLE
9 AND CHAPTER 679

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 18TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY

Case No.: 2019-CA-003531

Bahram Yusefzadeh v. Red lambda Inc.

Notice is Hereby Given Pursuant to the Final Judgment netered in favor of Bahram Yusefzadeh ("Yusefzadeh") and against Red Lambda, inc. on August 7, 2023 in Case Mo. 2019-CA-003531, that Yusefzadeh will dispose of Red Lambda's assets, including its computer code ("Intellectual Property"), consistent with Article 9 of the UCC and Fia, Stat. §679 at a public sale. Pursuant to the Final Judgment, Red Lambda, Inc. currently owes Yusefzadeh \$7,904,454.44 (Plus any costs incurred in connection with the sale of said assets), which continues to accrue statutory interest since August 7, 2023. Red Lambda, Inc. may redeem its assets at any time before the sale by paying Yusefzadeh the amount he is owed as set forth in the Final Judgment.

The sale will be held as follows:

Date: April 5, 2024

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Place: 4767 New Broad Street, 2nd Floor Conference Room (Summit), Orlando, Florida 32814

For any additional information about this matter, including details about the public sale, you may David E. Borack of Borack Law Group, P.A. at 407-844-8285.

Publish: March 24, 27, 2024 LN0602

Case No.: 2019-CA-003531 - Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 067101 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 04/14/2024